## 503309136 05/15/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3355754

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS A. HAGERTY	05/01/2015
JOSHUA ROSE	05/01/2015
ERIC SMALLWOOD	05/04/2015
MARK JAMES FOLEY	05/05/2015
THEODORE J. WRIGHT	05/01/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCIAPS, INC.
Street Address:	2 CONSTITUTION WAY
City:	WOBURN
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01801

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29527112

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (781)890-1150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 781 890-5678

Email: admin@iandiorio.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS E. THOMPKINS, JR.

Address Line 1: 255 BEAR HILL ROAD

Address Line 2: IANDIORIO TESKA & COLEMAN, LLP
Address Line 4: WALTHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

NAME OF SUBMITTER: THOMAS E. THOMPKINS, JR.	
SIGNATURE: /Thomas E. Thompkins, Jr./	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 05/15/2015	

**Total Attachments: 5** 



For valuable consideration, I, Joshua Rose residing at 5 Nobby Ln., Natick, MA 01760 (hereinafter "the Assignor") hereby assign to SciAps, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 2 Constitution Way, Woburn, MA 01801 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of a design patent application for United States.

Patent filed on even date herewith entitled

# HANDHELD LASER INDUCED BREAKDOWN SPECTROSCOPY ANALYZER

this assignment including any United States patent application and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and se	
this M. 15 day of M. May . 2015.	(city, town)
	Joshua Rose
County of 101 Harries Say	
Before me this /w/ / day of /w/ ///wy proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification /// //// Drivers /// can see to be the peassignment and acknowledged that he executed the sam therein contained.	ition, which were Prson whose name is subscribed to the forecoing
[Notary's scal here]	Notary Public  My commission expires: Jame 23 20072
	CHERYL ORSI Actiny Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires. June 23, 2018

SCi-125) KT dang

For valuable consideration, I, Thomas A, Hagerty residing at 7 Laurel Avenue, Somerville, MA 02143 (hereinafter "the Assignor") hereby assign to SciAps, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 2 Constitution Way, Woburn, MA 01801 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of a design patent application for United States.

Patent filed on even date herewith entitled

## HANDHELD LASER INDUCED BREAKDOWN SPECTROSCOPY ANALYZER

this assignment including any United States patent application and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hi	and and seal at No. Mo. Y.Da. i.d.
this M. 15 day of M. May	O15.  Thomas A. Hageny
Commonwealth of in Massachuse the County of in Madelles by	
triagerty proved to me through satisfactory evi	/Via./ . 2015, personally appeared Thomas A. dence of identification, which were be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing d the same as his free act and deed for the purposes
[Notary's scal here]	Notary Public  My commission expires: June 23 2618
SC2-1285 KT:dene	CHERYL ORSI Was Public, Communication Massachusets Ny Commission Expires Line 23, 2019

For valuable consideration, I, Theodore J. Wright residing at 7 Gioconda Ave., Acton, MA 01720 (hereinafter "the Assignor") hereby assign to SciAps, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 2 Constitution Way, Woburn, MA 01801 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of a design patent application for United States. Patent filed on even date herewith entitled.

## HANDHELD LASER INDUCED BREAKDOWN SPECTROSCOPY ANALYZER

this assignment including any United States patent application and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal	lator Monnard
this by 150 day of by 1770y 2015.	(city, town)
8	Theodore J. Wright
Commonwealth of 1/21 Massachusetts   County of 1/21 Massachusetts	
Before me this $p(x) = \int_{-\infty}^{\infty} day$ of $p(x) = \int_{-\infty}^{\infty} day$ wright proved to me through satisfactory evidence of idea $\frac{1777}{1777} = \frac{1787}{1287} = $	ntification, which were  son whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
[Notary's seal here]	Notary Public  My commission expires: Julia 23 241
	CHERYL ORSI Notary Public, Commonwealth of Messachusetts My Commission Froices Aura 22 2014

SCI-1251 KT-desc

For valuable consideration, I, Mark James Foley residing at 1 Pleasant St., 2-19, Westford, MA 01886 (hereinafter "the Assignor") hereby assign to SciAps, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 2 Constitution Way, Woburn, MA 01801 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of a design patent application for United States Patent filed on even date herewith entitled

# HANDHELD LASER INDUCED BREAKDOWN SPECTROSCOPY ANALYZER

this assignment including any United States patent application and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand a	nd seal at N BEVENLY, MA
this N 5 day of N MAY, 2015.	(cuy, worth
	Mark James Foley
Commonwealth of NI HassachuseHS } County of NI Essex }	
Foley proved to me through satisfactory evidence	the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
[Notary's seal here]	Notary Public My commission expires: 9/17/2021

LESLEY A. OLSON Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires September 17, 2021

SCI-125J KT/dmg

For valuable consideration, I, Eric Smallwood residing at 147 Central Street, #2, Somerville, MA 02145 (hereinafter "the Assignor") hereby assign to SciAps, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 2 Constitution Way, Woburn, MA 01801 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of a design patent application for United States Patent filed on even date herewith entitled

#### HANDHELD LASER INDUCED BREAKDOWN SPECTROSCOPY ANALYZER

this assignment including any United States patent application and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at P	BOSTON, MIA
this [4] 4 day of [4] MAY, 2015.	(čity, town)
}	Eric Smallwood
Commonwealth of [vij Massa chuse#s] County of [vij Suffolk]	
Before me this [N] 4 day of [N] May , Smallwood proved to me through satisfactory evidence of ide [N] Driving license, to be the person vassignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as hitherein contained.	ntification, which were whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
[Notary's seal here]	Notary Public My commission expires: 4/4/2019

SCI-125J KT/dmg

**PATENT** REEL: 035705 FRAME: 0294

RECORDED: 05/15/2015